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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 44,534,000

 11,697,100

 360,000

 44,000

 0

 0

 18,833

 42,942

 44,912,833

 11,784,042

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,589,240,000
 164,377,200

 80,516,400
 1,722,762

 1,835,856,362
 0

 20,278,547,187
 0

 69,779,449

 8,448,009
 1,860,378
 2,064,297

 600,740

 22,796,535,360
 0

 106,115,170
 713,808,231

 8,342,523
 1,634,539
 2,014,456

 571,410

 682,861,219
 164,541
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 1,681,146,600
 191,906,200

 71,208,000
 2,479,696

 1,946,740,496
 0

 24,592,404,288
 0

 81,301,727

 8,188,519
 2,324,249
 1,984,156

 397,705

 26,089,297,664
 0

 82,695,238
 843,607,896

 8,132,559
 2,333,028
 1,947,427

 410,549

 822,549,703
 176,025

 20,613,540

 14,207,150

 3,090,000

 50,000

 0

 0

 21,034

 48,261

 23,724,574

 14,305,411

 31,675,200

 6,714,100

 40,000

 30,000

 0

 0

 20,394

 53,025

 31,735,594

 6,797,125

 2,647,509,760
 169,915,200

 73,296,000
 1,454,508

 2,892,175,468
 0

 24,390,930,100
 0

 74,482,785

 7,972,064
 2,130,682
 1,182,122

 542,543

 22,597,568,128
 0

 88,437,578
 683,272,666

 7,811,062
 1,770,005
 1,150,812

 516,764

 720,663,750
 169,126

 27,370,599,360
 2,002,219,600

 990,785,400
 27,010,011

 30,390,614,371
 0

 292,753,880,443
 0

 902,728,614

 99,572,886
 27,422,318
 22,266,231
 5,922,424

 326,691,661,564
 0

 1,426,416,588
 10,454,768,824

 101,065,338
 27,293,164
 22,427,385

 5,829,370

 9,938,617,942
 2,334,004

 534,838,095

 289,725,540

 14,462,000

 815,000

 0

 0

 249,916

 1,196,231

 549,550,011

 291,736,771

 30,449,801,560
 1,917,134,000

 812,830,280
 30,575,961

 33,210,341,801
 0

 308,680,926,770
 0

 2,150,667,736

 94,763,120
 30,260,146
 10,894,782
 11,559,546

 337,990,046,618
 0

 2,729,087,344
 8,277,493,553

 94,878,207
 29,801,314
 11,514,348
 11,232,600

 6,990,242,342
 1,002,772,684

 662,874,910

 91,278,010

 10,878,000

 18,557,340

 40

 40

 280,425

 841,210

 674,033,375

 110,676,600

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative 
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:  

 683,025,760  822,725,728  720,832,876  9,940,951,946  7,993,015,026



http://www.ttb.gov
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 11,482

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 540,092,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030,
                          2402.10.8030)

 167,967,000   Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070,
                          2402.10.6000)

 26,668,000               (USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)

 147,282
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 4,711,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020,
                   2403.10.2080)

 16,718   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  194,635,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2050)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses
     Other

 30,805

 14,153
 0

 1,497
 0

 99,414

 3,063
 1,390

 103

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 24,360,609,844
 0

 188,158,858
 510,395,666

 2,913,736
 1,235,265

 534,560
 181,511

 32,934
 2

 508
 0

 89,384

 3,426
 1,276

 287

 0

 583,700,000

 163,528,000

 32,461,000

 198,140

 6,250,000

 36,672
 195,989,000

 18,962

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 24,440,527,363
 0

 181,041,456
 514,257,183

 2,656,000
 1,007,863

 440,681
 167,665

 192,666

 7,696,903,000

 2,014,716,000

 331,036,000

 2,822,447

 79,974,000

 339,291
 2,345,752,000

 511,908

 235,856
 143

 5,656
 12

 924,637

 40,437
 16,691

 3,105

 14,869
 100

 0
 0

 96,760

 4,730
 214

 0

 0

 645,628,000

 141,503,000

 32,693,000

 241,256

 7,706,000

 44,009
 174,196,000

 65,142

 180,000
 0
 0

 786
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,687,993,549
 0

 238,980,721
 395,208,661

 2,642,098
 1,070,083

 548,728
 295,407

 238,078
 2,806

 2,792
 2

 1,037,171

 46,112
 12,812

 4,340

 197,018

 9,348,209,000

 1,322,308,000

 479,841,000

 1,982,058

 191,877,000

 291,606
 1,802,149,000

 639,730

 54,038,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


