

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 16-FEB-2011

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-12-2010

Reporting Period: December 2010

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

	arelles & Cigars - Founds	on po, onewing to		,	Dries Veer
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	22,796,535,360	26,089,297,664	22,597,568,128	326,691,661,564	337,990,046,618
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	106,115,170	82,695,238	88,437,578	1,426,416,588	2,729,087,344
Cigars - Large	713,808,231	843,607,896	683,272,666	10,454,768,824	8,277,493,553
Snuff	8,342,523	8,132,559	7,811,062	101,065,338	94,878,207
Chewing Tobacco	1,634,539	2,333,028	1,770,005	27,293,164	29,801,314
Pipe Tobacco	2,014,456		1,150,812	22,427,385	11,514,348
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	571,410	1,947,427 410,549	516,764	5,829,370	11,232,600
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	20,278,547,187	24,592,404,288	24,390,930,100	292,753,880,443	308,680,926,770
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	69,779,449	81,301,727	74,482,785	902,728,614	2,150,667,736
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	682,861,219	822,549,703	720,663,750	9,938,617,942	6,990,242,342
Class H	164,541	176,025	169,126	2,334,004	1,002,772,684
Total Large	683,025,760	822,725,728	720,832,876	9,940,951,946	7,993,015,026
Snuff	8,448,009	8,188,519	7,972,064	99,572,886	94,763,120
Chewing Tobacco	1,860,378	2,324,249	2,130,682	27,422,318	30,260,146
Pipe Tobacco	2,064,297	1,984,156	1,182,122	22,266,231	10,894,782
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	600,740	397,705	542,543	5,922,424	11,559,546
Small - Export	1,589,240,000	1,681,146,600	2,647,509,760	27,370,599,360	30,449,801,560
Transfer to Export Warehouses	164,377,200	191,906,200	169,915,200	2,002,219,600	1,917,134,000
Use of the U.S.	80,516,400	71,208,000	73,296,000	990,785,400	812,830,280
Personal Consumption/Experimental	1,722,762	2,479,696	1,454,508	27,010,011	30,575,961
Total Small	1,835,856,362	1,946,740,496	2,892,175,468	30,390,614,371	33,210,341,801
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	44,534,000	20,613,540	31,675,200	534,838,095	662,874,910
Transfer to Export Warehouses	360,000	3,090,000	40,000	14,462,000	10,878,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	18,833	21,034	20,394	249,916	280,425
Total Small	44,912,833	23,724,574	31,735,594	549,550,011	674,033,375
Large - Export	11,697,100	14,207,150	6,714,100	289,725,540	91,278,010
Transfer to Export Warehouses	44,000	50,000	30,000	815,000	18,557,340
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	42,942	48,261	53,025	1,196,231	841,210
Total Large	11,784,042	14,305,411	6,797,125	291,736,771	110,676,600

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL	REPORT -	TOBACCO
-------------	----------	---------

TTB S 5210-12-2010

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Tobacco					
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	89,384	99,414	96,760	924,637	1,037,171
Other	1,276	1,390	214	16,691	12,812
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,426	3,063	4,730	40,437	46,112
Other	287	103	0	3,105	4,340
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	32,934	14,153	14,869	235,856	238,078
Other	2	0	100	143	2,806
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll- Your- Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	508	1,497	0	5,656	2,792
Other	0	0	0	12	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES EnteredWithdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	583,700,000	540,092,000	645,628,000	7,696,903,000	9,348,209,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030, 2402.10.8030)	6,250,000	4,711,000	7,706,000	79,974,000	191,877,000
Cigars - Large: (USTSA 2402.10.3070, 2402.10.6000)	163,528,000	167,967,000	141,503,000	2,014,716,000	1,322,308,000
(USTSA 2402.10.8050, 2402.10.8080)	32,461,000	26,668,000	32,693,000	331,036,000	479,841,000
Total Large	195,989,000	194,635,000	174,196,000	2,345,752,000	1,802,149,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	36,672	16,718	44,009	339,291	291,606
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	0	11,482	0	192,666	197,018
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020, 2403.10.2080)	198,140	147,282	241,256	2,822,447	1,982,058
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2050)	18,962	30,805	65,142	511,908	639,730
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "EnteredWithdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	0	180,000	54,038,219
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	786	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	24,440,527,363	24,360,609,844	25,687,993,549		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	181,041,456	188,158,858	238,980,721		
Cigars - Large	514,257,183	510,395,666	395,208,661		
Snuff	2,656,000	2,913,736	2,642,098		
Chewing Tobacco	1,007,863	1,235,265	1,070,083		
Pipe Tobacco	440,681	534,560	548,728		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	167,665	181,511	295,407		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.